Descriptions of courses ECTS for Pedagogy
Specialization - Rehabilitation pedagogy,
Profile - Pedagogical Therapy, Family's Pedagogy
Academic Year 2018-2019

Semester 111 (limit ECTS - 30)

I. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 20)

Courses

no. of
hours per
semester

Lecture

Exercise/practice

Workshop

Exam/Credit

ECTS

Course
code

Educational and
Social
Psychology

30

15

15

5,8

Introduction to
Pedagogical
Research

30

15

15

5,0

Disorders
Psychology

30

15

15

14,2

Health Education

30

15

15

5,9

Social
Pathologies

30

15

15

12,2

Special
Education

30

15

15

5,6

IL. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 4)

Courses

no. of hours
per
semester

Lecture

Exercise/practice

Workshop

Exam/Credit

ECTS

Course
code

Foreign
Language -
English

30

30

9,1

Foreign
Language -
German

30

30

9,1

Methodology
of Teaching
and
Countervailing
Work with the
Socially
Maladjusted
Student

30

15

15

5,6




IIT A. Profile - Pedagogical Therapy (limit ECTS - 6)

a. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS 5)

no. of hours
per Course
Courses semester Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Speech
Therapy 30 15 15 0 C 2 5,9
Methodology
of Corrective-
Compensation
Occupation 30 15 15 0 E 2 5,6
Motion Games
(Physical
Education) 30 0 30 0 C 1 16,1
b. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 1)
no. of
hours per Course
Courses semester | Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Occupational
Therapy 15 0 0 15 C 1 5,9
Relaxation with
Methodology 15 0 0 15 C 1 5,9
III B. Profile Family's Pedagogy (limit ECTS - 6)
a. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 6)
no. of hours Course
Courses per semester | Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Family's
Pedagogy 30 15 15 0lE 2 5,6
Educational
Work with
Family 30 15 0 15|C 2 5,9
Care and
Nursing of a
Small Child 15 0 15 0|C 1 12,1
Motion Games
(Physical
Education) 30 0 30 0|C 1 16,1




Semester 1V (limit ECTS - 30)

L. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 19)

Courses

no. of
hours per
semester

Lecture

Exercise/practice

Workshop

Exam/Credit

ECTS

Course
code

Sociology of
Education

30

15

15

12,2

Social Pedagogy

45

15

30

5,0

Rehabilitation
Pedagogy

45

30

15

5,6

Care and
Educational
Work

Methodology of

45

15

15

15

5,0

Rehabilitation
Work

Methodology of

75

30

30

15

5,6

IL. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 3)

Courses

no. of hours
per semester

Lecture

Exercise/practice

Workshop

Exam/Credit

ECTS

Course
code

Foreign
Language -
English

30

30

9,1

Foreign
Language -
German

30

30

9,1

Diploma
Seminar

10

10

5,6

III. Training (limit ECTS - 5)

Courses

no. of
hours per
semester

Lecture

Exercise/practice

Workshop

Exam/Credit

ECTS

Course
code

Methodical
Training in Care
and Educational
Institution (2
weeks)

Curatorial
Training (3
weeks)




IV A. Profile - Pedagogical Therapy (limit ECTS - 3)

a. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 1)

no. of
hours per Course
Courses semester Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Music, Rhythm,
Dance (Physical
Education) 30 0 30 0 C 1 16,1
b. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 2)
no. of
hours per Course
Courses semester Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Speech
Disorders
Therapy 30 0 15 15 C 2 5,9
Therapy of Child
with Behavioural
Problems 30 0 15 15 C 2 5,9
IV A. Profile - Family-s Pedagogy (limit ECTS - 3)
a. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 3)
no. of hours Course
Courses per semester | Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Basics of
Diagnostic and
Therapeutic
Work with
Family 30 15 15 0|C 2 5,9
Music,
Rhythm,
Dance
(Physical
Education) 30 0 30 0|C 1 16,1




Semester V (limit ECTS - 30)

L. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 27)

no. of hours
per Course
Courses semester Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Occupational
Ethics 15 0 15 0 C 1 8,1
First Aid 30 15 15 0 C 1 12,1
Rehabilitation
Pedagogy 30 15 15 0 E 5 5,6
Methodology of
Rehabilitation
Work 75 30 15 30 E 6 5,6
Selected Topics of
Psychiatry and
Psychopathology 15 15 0 0 C 1 12,2
Methods of
Diagnosis and
Pedagogical
Therapy 30 15 15 0 C 2 5,9
Criminal
Subculture 15 15 0 0 C 1 5,6
IL. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 6)
no. of
hours per Course
Courses semester | Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Workshops
(Plastic, Music) 30 0 0 30 C 1 3,1
Diploma Seminar 10 0 10 0 C 3 5,0
Psycho
Correction
Methods in
Rehabilitation 30 0 0 30 C 2 5,6
III. Training (limit ECTS - 3)
no. of
hours per Course
Courses semester | Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Methodical
Training in
Rehabilitation
Institutions (3
weeks) C 3




IV. Obligatory Courses to Choose form: (Limit ECTS - 2)

no. of
hours per Course
Courses semester | Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Sociotheraphy 30 0 0 30 C 2 16,9
Psycho
prophylaxis of
Addiction 30 0 0 30 C 2 12,2
V. A. Profile - Pedagogical Therapy (limit ECTS - 2)
a. Obligatory Courses
no. of
hours per Course
Courses semester | Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Therapy of a
Dyslexic Child 30 0 15 15 C 2 5,6
Therapy of a
Child with
Mathematical
Difficulties 30 0 15 15 C 2 5,6
V. B. Profile - Physical Education (limit ECTS - 2)
a. Obligatory Courses
no. of
hours per Course
Courses semester Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Physical
Education
Theory 15 15 0 0|C 1 16,1
Individual
Forms of
Physical
Activity 30 0 30 0|C 1 16,1
Semester VI (limit ECTS - 30)
I. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 9)
no. of
hours per Course
Courses semester | Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Criminology and
Victimology 15 15 0 0 C 2 104
Rehabilitation
Legal Basis 30 30 0 0 E 4 10,4
Working with
Dysfunctional
Family 15 0 0 15 C 1 5,9
Selected
Techniques of
Self-defence 30 0 30 0 C 2 16,1




II. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 16)

no. of hours
per Course
Courses semester Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Diploma
Seminar 10 0 10 0 C 16 5,0
III. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 2)
no. of
hours per Course
Courses semester | Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Occupational
Health of
Rehabilitation
Pedagogue 15 0 0 15 C 1 12,9
Basics of
Cultural
Animation 15 0 0 15 C 1 5,9
IV. Training (limit ECTS - 2)
no. of
hours per Course
Courses semester Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Methodical
Training in the
Field of
Diagnosis
Methods and
Pedagogical
Therapy (2
weeks) C 2
V A. Profile - Pedagogical Therapy (limit ECTS - 2)
a. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 2)
no. of
hours per Course
Courses semester | Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Bibliotherapy 30 0 30 0 C 2 16,9
Music Therapy 30 0 30 0 C 2 16,9
Work with
Capable Child 30 0 30 0 C 2 5,9
V B. Profile - Physical Education (limit ECTS - 2)
a. Obligatory Courses
no. of hours
per Course
Courses semester Lecture | Exercise/practice | Workshop | Exam/Credit | ECTS | code
Tourism and
Leisure 15 15 0 0|C 2 16,2




