Descriptions of courses ECTS for Pedagogy Specialization - Rehabilitation pedagogy, Profile - Pedagogical Therapy, Family's Pedagogy Academic Year 2018-2019

Semester III (limit ECTS - 30)

I. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 20)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	FCTS	Course code
Educational and	semester	Lecture	Excretise/practice	WOI KSHOP	Examy Creun	LCID	couc
Social							
Psychology	30	15	15	0	Е	5	5,8
Introduction to							
Pedagogical							
Research	30	15	15	0	С	3	5,0
Disorders							
Psychology	30	15	15	0	С	3	14,2
Health Education	30	15	15	0	Е	3	5,9
Social							
Pathologies	30	15	15	0	Е	3	12,2
Special							
Education	30	15	15	0	Е	3	5,6

II. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 4)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
	semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	workshop	Exam/Creun	ECIS	coue
Foreign							
Language -							
English	30	0	30	0	C	2	9,1
Foreign							
Language -							
German	30	0	30	0	С	2	9,1
Methodology							
of Teaching							
and							
Countervailing							
Work with the							
Socially							
Maladjusted							
Student	30	0	15	15	С	2	5,6

III A. Profile - Pedagogical Therapy (limit ECTS - 6)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Speech							
Therapy	30	15	15	0	С	2	5,9
Methodology of Corrective- Compensation							
Occupation	30	15	15	0	Е	2	5,6
Motion Games (Physical							
Education)	30	0	30	0	С	1	16,1

a. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS 5)

b. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 1)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Occupational	1.5	0	0	1.5	G	1	5.0
Therapy	15	0	0	15	C	I	5,9
Relaxation with							
Methodology	15	0	0	15	С	1	5,9

III B. Profile Family's Pedagogy (limit ECTS - 6)

a. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 6)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Family's							
Pedagogy	30	15	15	0	E	2	5,6
Educational							
Work with							
Family	30	15	0	15	С	2	5,9
Care and							
Nursing of a							
Small Child	15	0	15	0	С	1	12,1
Motion Games							
(Physical							
Education)	30	0	30	0	С	1	16,1

Semester IV (limit ECTS - 30)

I. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 19)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Sociology of							
Education	30	15	15	0	С	2	12,2
Social Pedagogy	45	15	30	0	Е	6	5,0
Rehabilitation							
Pedagogy	45	30	15	0	С	3	5,6
Methodology of							
Care and							
Educational							
Work	45	15	15	15	E	4	5,0
Methodology of							
Rehabilitation							
Work	75	30	30	15	С	4	5,6

II. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 3)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Foreign							
Language -							
English	30	0	30	0	С	2	9,1
Foreign							
Language -							
German	30	0	30	0	С	2	9,1
Diploma							
Seminar	10	0	10	0	С	1	5,6

III. Training (limit ECTS - 5)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Methodical			•				
Training in Care							
and Educational							
Institution (2							
weeks)					С	2	
Curatorial							
Training (3							
weeks)					С	2	

IV A. Profile - Pedagogical Therapy (limit ECTS - 3)

a. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 1)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Music, Rhythm,							
Dance (Physical							
Education)	30	0	30	0	С	1	16,1

b. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 2)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Speech							
Disorders							
Therapy	30	0	15	15	С	2	5,9
Therapy of Child							
with Behavioural							
Problems	30	0	15	15	С	2	5,9

IV A. Profile - Family-s Pedagogy (limit ECTS - 3)

a. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 3)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Basics of							
Diagnostic and							
Therapeutic							
Work with							
Family	30	15	15	0	С	2	5,9
Music,							
Rhythm,							
Dance							
(Physical							
Education)	30	0	30	0	С	1	16,1

Semester V (limit ECTS - 30)

	no. of hours per						Course
Courses	semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	code
Occupational							
Ethics	15	0	15	0	С	1	8,1
First Aid	30	15	15	0	С	1	12,1
Rehabilitation							
Pedagogy	30	15	15	0	Е	5	5,6
Methodology of Rehabilitation Work	75	30	15	30	Е	6	5,6
Selected Topics of Psychiatry and Psychopathology	15	15	0	0	С	1	12,2
Methods of Diagnosis and Pedagogical				_	_	_	
Therapy	30	15	15	0	С	2	5,9
Criminal Subculture	15	15	0	0	С	1	5,6

I. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 27)

II. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 6)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Workshops							
(Plastic, Music)	30	0	0	30	С	1	3,1
Diploma Seminar	10	0	10	0	С	3	5,0
Psycho							
Correction							
Methods in							
Rehabilitation	30	0	0	30	С	2	5,6

III. Training (limit ECTS - 3)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Methodical							
Training in							
Rehabilitation							
Institutions (3							
weeks)					С	3	

IV. Obligatory Courses to Choose form: (Limit ECTS - 2)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Sociotheraphy	30	0	0	30	С	2	16,9
Psycho prophylaxis of							
Addiction	30	0	0	30	С	2	12,2

V. A. Profile - Pedagogical Therapy (limit ECTS - 2)

a. Obligatory Courses

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Therapy of a							
Dyslexic Child	30	0	15	15	С	2	5,6
Therapy of a Child with Mathematical							
Difficulties	30	0	15	15	С	2	5,6

V. B. Profile - Physical Education (limit ECTS - 2)

a. Obligatory Courses

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Physical							
Education							
Theory	15	15	0	0	С	1	16,1
Individual							
Forms of							
Physical							
Activity	30	0	30	0	С	1	16,1

Semester VI (limit ECTS - 30)

I. Obligatory Courses (limit ECTS - 9)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Criminology and Victimology	15	15	0	0	С	2	10.4
	15	15	0	0	Ľ	Z	10,4
Rehabilitation			_	_	_		
Legal Basis	30	30	0	0	E	4	10,4
Working with							
Dysfunctional							
Family	15	0	0	15	С	1	5,9
Selected							
Techniques of							
Self-defence	30	0	30	0	С	2	16,1

II. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 16)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Diploma							
Seminar	10	0	10	0	С	16	5,0

III. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 2)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Occupational							
Health of							
Rehabilitation							
Pedagogue	15	0	0	15	С	1	12,9
Basics of							
Cultural							
Animation	15	0	0	15	С	1	5,9

IV. Training (limit ECTS - 2)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Methodical							
Training in the							
Field of							
Diagnosis							
Methods and							
Pedagogical							
Therapy (2							
weeks)					С	2	

V A. Profile - Pedagogical Therapy (limit ECTS - 2)

a. Obligatory Courses to Choose from: (limit ECTS - 2)

Courses	no. of hours per semester	Lecture	Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Bibliotherapy	30	0	30	0	С	2	16,9
Music Therapy	30	0	30	0	С	2	16,9
Work with							
Capable Child	30	0	30	0	С	2	5,9

V B. Profile - Physical Education (limit ECTS - 2)

a. Obligatory Courses

Courses	no. of hours per semester		Exercise/practice	Workshop	Exam/Credit	ECTS	Course code
Tourism and Leisure	15	15	0	0	C	2	16.2